504947561 06/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4994308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW C. PETRY	05/16/2018
THOMAS DOONEY JR.	05/14/2018
BRADFORD O. PARSONS	05/18/2018
JOHN A. SODEIKA	05/14/2018
PETER J. DREYFUSS	05/11/2018
STEPHEN S. BURKHART	05/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTHREX, INC.
Street Address:	1370 CREEKSIDE BLVD.
City:	NAPLES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34108-1945

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15997062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-1879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-794-6300

khoward@rubinrudman.com, USPat@rubinrudman.com Email:

RUBIN AND RUDMAN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19029-039	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GABRIELA I. COMAN, REG. NO. 50,515		
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriela I. Coman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 9 source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=19029_039_Executed_Assignment#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Andrew C. Petry, Thomas Dooney, Jr., Bradford O. Parsons, John A. Sodeika, Peter J. Dreyfuss, and Stephen S. Burkhart (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 6716 Marbella Lane, Naples, Florida 34105; 6861 IL Regalo Circle, Naples, Florida 34109; 27 Mattheissen Park, Irvington, NY 10533, 4856 Pond Apple Dr. N., Naples, Florida 34119; 65 Mahogany Drive, Naples, FL 34108; and 6608 Ranger Creek Road, Boerne, Texas 78006, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SURGICAL CONSTRUCTS WITH SHUTTLING LOOPS AND METHODS OF TISSUE FIXATION, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on June 4, 2018 as Application No. 15/997,062; and

WHEREAS, Arthrex, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1370 Creekside Blvd., Naples, Florida 34108-1945 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as

2032488_1

19029-039

fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

2032488_1 2

19029-039

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

RUBIN AND RUDMAN LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 141404

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

2032488_1

Date: May 11	4 2016		
United States of Amer State of County of	ica Flouida }	ss.:	
On this 11144 personally came	day of Wall Andrew C. Petry		, before me n to be the individual
described in and who of the same.	executed the foregoing in	strument, and acknowled	dged execution
		Notary Public	y= 4100 = 1
	<u> </u>	HANDETH GAREN	
		# #GG 055160	***************************************
		MANAGE OF STATE OF THE STATE OF	

			7-1	2/
۸			Thomas D	ooney, Jr.
Date: MAY	14,6018			\mathcal{O}
United States of Ame State of County of	LORIDA LOLUCE)) ss.:)		
On this 14th	_day of MAY	,	2018	, before me
personally came	Thomas Dooney,	Jr.	_, to me known t	o be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing is	nstrument,	and acknowledg	ed execution
of the same.		Notary	MMA Public	<u>Brown</u>

	Bradford O. Parsons
Date: 5 (8 (8	·
United States of America State of County of	
On this day of Mull personally came Bradford O. Palsons described in and who executed the foregoing instruof the same.	, 2018, before me, to me known to be the individual ment, and acknowledged execution
	AGG 055160 BE TH GRIFF WAR AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF T

			ULL	
200	UL 0010		John A.	Sodeika
Date:	810B HI A			
(<u>, </u>			
United States of Ame	nea-	,		
State of	TLORIDA) ss.:		
County of 1	TOLLICA)		
IIITN			DALC	
On this	day of MAY	_	WOX	, before me
		······································	4	
personally came	John A. Sodeika			o be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing in	nstrument, a	ınd acknowledg	ed execution
of the same.			\cap	~ 10
		100	mnal	MZVam
		Notary	Public /	
		,		



19029-039

Peter J. Drevfuss

Date: 5/11/18
United States of America

State of Flerida ss.

County of Coller)

Mary Kay
Notary Public



	GS Brushla N
	Stephen S. Burkhart
Date: 05/31/2018	attle.
United States of America	KENNETH BRIAN COX Notary Public, State of Texas Comm Expires 01-29-2022
State of Texas so Se County of Kendall	Notary ID 129692803
On this 3/ day of Many	
personally came Stephen S. Bufkhart described in and who executed the foregoing inst	The same of the sa
of the same.	Tunett A. Cot
	Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 046005 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 06/06/2018